

Capt. Robert Collinson DAVISON, M.R.C.S., L.R.C.P. (396467), from Emerg. Commn., to be Capt., 14th May 1958, with seniority 16th July 1957.

Capt. Edward Glin BENNET, M.B. (446838), from A.E. Res. of Offrs., Nat. Serv. List, to be Capt., 20th May 1958, retaining his present seniority.

ROYAL ARMY ORDNANCE CORPS.

REGULAR ARMY.

Capt. P. K. BOWER (366893) to be Maj., 29th June 1958.

Lt. (now Maj.) I. A. CROMPTON (303896): The notifi. in Gazette (Supplement) dated 27th Apr. 1954, is cancelled.

The undermentioned Lts. (now Majs.): the dates of seniority as Lt. are as shown:—

R. F. STRETCH (130655), 23rd June 1942, and not as in Gazette (Supplement) dated 12th Nov. 1948.

R. M. PRATT (292312), 22nd Mar. 1946, and not as in Gazette (Supplement) dated 18th Feb. 1949.

I. A. CROMPTON (303896), 23rd Aug. 1944, and not as in Gazette (Supplement) dated 25th Feb. 1949.

J. F. MARTIN (162503), 31st July 1942, and not as in Gazette (Supplement) dated 17th May 1949.

D. CASTLE (85866), 26th July 1942, and not as in Gazette (Supplement) dated 2nd Sept. 1949.

C. W. DOUCH (181940), 3rd Mar. 1942, and not as in Gazette (Supplement) dated 23rd Sept. 1949.

Lt. (now Maj.) J. F. MARTIN (162503) to be Capt., 14th May 1949, with seniority 31st Jan. 1947. (Substituted for the notifi. in Gazette (Supplement) dated 14th June 1949.)

The undermentioned Lts. to be Capt. on the dates shown:—

R. F. STRETCH (130655), 13th Nov. 1948, with seniority 23rd Dec. 1946. (Substituted for the notifi. in Gazette (Supplement) dated 4th Mar. 1949.)

I. A. CROMPTON (303896), 26th Feb. 1949, with seniority 23rd Feb. 1949. (Substituted for the notifi. in Gazette (Supplement) dated 27th Apr. 1954.)

D. CASTLE, T.D. (85866), 3rd Sept. 1949, with seniority 26th Jan. 1947. (Substituted for the notifi. in Gazette (Supplement) dated 18th Oct. 1949.)

C. W. DOUCH (181940), 24th Sept. 1949, with seniority 3rd Sept. 1946. (Substituted for the notifi. in Gazette (Supplement) dated 18th Nov. 1949.)

R. M. PRATT (292312), 22nd Sept. 1950. (Substituted for the notifi. in Gazette (Supplement) dated 11th Apr. 1950.)

Capt. (now Maj.) W. J. SMITH (247855): the seniority date as Maj. is 25th Apr. 1954, and not as in Gazette (Supplement) dated 12th Mar. 1954.

Capt. (now Maj.) A. TANSLEY (151100): the seniority date as Maj. is 7th Nov. 1951 and not as in Gazette (Supplement) dated 18th Sept. 1951.

The undermentioned Capt. to be Maj. on the dates shown:—

A. TANSLEY (151100), 7th Nov. 1951. (Substituted for the notifi. in Gazette (Supplement) dated 18th Sept. 1951.)

C. W. DOUCH (181940), 3rd Sept. 1953. (Substituted for the notifi. in Gazette (Supplement) dated 17th July 1953.)

R. F. STRETCH (130655), 23rd Dec. 1953. (Substituted for the notifi. in Gazette (Supplement) dated 2nd Oct. 1953.)

D. CASTLE, T.D. (85866), 26th Jan. 1954. (Substituted for the notifi. in Gazette (Supplement) dated 28th Apr. 1953.)

J. F. MARTIN (162503), 31st Jan. 1954. (Substituted for the notifi. in Gazette (Supplement) dated 24th Nov. 1953.)

W. J. SMITH (247855), 25th Apr. 1954. (Substituted for the notifi. in Gazette (Supplement) dated 12th Mar. 1954.)

E. H. FARRALLY (194351), 5th June 1954. (Substituted for the notifi. in Gazette (Supplement) dated 26th Mar. 1954.)

J. T. STANYER (166001), 26th Aug. 1954. (Substituted for the notifi. in Gazette (Supplement) dated 10th Aug. 1954.)

W. J. CAMPBELL (203950), 6th Oct. 1955. (Substituted for the notifi. in Gazette (Supplement) dated 1st July 1955.)

I. A. CROMPTON (303896), 23rd Feb. 1956. (Substituted for the notifi. in Gazette (Supplement) dated 23rd Dec. 1955.)

R. M. PRATT (292312), 22nd Sept. 1957. (Substituted for the notifi. in Gazette (Supplement) dated 14th May 1957.)

Short Serv. Commns.

Maj. W. J. WOOD (159963) relinquishes his commn. on completion of service 1st July 1958, and is granted the hon. rank of Lt.-Col.

Capt. R. N. DINNIN (138528) to be Maj., 22nd Oct. 1956.

Capt. W. J. HEED (331255) to be Maj., 23rd Nov. 1957.

Lt. R. N. DINNIN (138528) to be Capt., 5th Mar. 1951, with seniority 22nd Oct. 1949. (Substituted for the notifi. in Gazette (Supplement) dated 28th Aug. 1951.)

NATIONAL SERVICE LIST.

2nd Lt. C. LEAVER (450928) relinquishes his commn., 13th May 1958.

REGULAR ARMY RESERVE OF OFFICERS.

Capt. M. H. LOCKHART (355943) relinquishes his commn., 1st July 1958.

Short Serv. Commns.

Capt. J. R. WARMISHAM (140114) from Active List, to be Capt., 2nd July 1958, retaining his present seniority and is granted the hon. rank of Maj.

The undermentioned Lts. from Active List to be Lts. on the dates shown, retaining their present seniority:—

K. G. ALLEN (429046), 1st July 1958.

R. K. SMITH (442871), 2nd July 1958.

D. HOPKINS (442874), 2nd July 1958.

Class III.

Lt. I. R. GLOVER (435238) from A.E. Res. of Offrs. Nat. Serv. List, to be Lt., 2nd July 1958, retaining his present seniority.

Lt. D. R. PATTERSON (431201) from T.A. Nat. Serv. List, to be Lt., 2nd July 1958, retaining his present seniority.

ARMY EMERGENCY RESERVE OF OFFICERS.

Maj. K. G. HUNT (267139) to be Lt.-Col., 2nd June 1958, with seniority 28th Feb. 1957.

Maj. D. E. WILKINSON, E.R.D. (264169), to be Lt.-Col., 2nd June 1958, with seniority 20th Mar. 1957.

TERRITORIAL ARMY.

Lt. D. MYCROFT (447727) is granted the actg. rank of Capt., 1st Apr. 1958.

Lt. A. P. W. WEISS (448644) from A.E. Res. of Offrs. Nat. Serv. List, R.E.M.E., to be Lt., 22nd May 1958, with seniority 23rd Feb. 1958.

22406253 Sgt. John Arthur Douglas HENDERSON (456876) to be 2nd Lt., 25th May 1958.

Gordon Melvin WARWICK (456877) to be 2nd Lt., 25th May 1958.

CORPS OF ROYAL ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL ENGINEERS.

REGULAR ARMY.

Maj. J. C. MEIKLE, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.I.Mech.E., A.M.I.E.E. (67499), retires on retired pay, 1st July 1958, and is granted the hon. rank of Lt.-Col. (Reserve Liability)*

Lt. R. J. L. MEYRICK (426805) to be Capt., 1st July 1958.

Lt. (now Maj.) T. K. GARLAND-COLLINS, B.Sc.(Eng.), A.M.I.E.E. (162741): the date of seniority as Lt. is 5th Apr. 1944, and not as in Gazette (Supplement) dated 10th June 1949 (under T. K. G. COLLINS).

Lt. (now Maj.) S. HULMES (288590): the date of seniority as Lt. is 9th Oct. 1944, and not as in Gazette (Supplement) dated 3rd Dec. 1948.

The undermentioned Lts. to be Capt. on the dates shown:—

J. M. KNEEN, B.A., A.M.I.Mech.E. (284420), 7th Apr. 1949. (Substituted for the notifi. in Gazette (Supplement) dated 8th Apr. 1949.)

S. HULMES, A.M.I.Mech.E. (288590), 9th Apr. 1949. (Substituted for the notifi. in Gazette (Supplement) dated 4th Mar. 1949.)